County

(None)
BREVARD
CHARLOTTE
DESOTO
FLAGLER
GLADES
HARDEE
HENDRY
HERNANDO

HIGHLANDS

HILLSBOROUGH

INDIAN RIVER

LEE

LEON

MANATEE

MARTIN

MIAMI-DADE

OKEECHOBEE

Total
Activities

Total
Reimbursabl
€

0

1

Public
Programs

Education Activities - Summary

Volunteer
Programs

FPICN - Tampa

01/01/2006 through 12/31/2006

Health Fair /

Special
Event

0

0

Professional

Programs

Fulfilled
with.
Materials

Kindergarte
n

17

Elementary
School

20

25

50

6795

Jr./Sr. High
School.

25

165

240

100

81

42

98

329

3713

1200

267

200

1606

53

10

228

Printed 01/19/2007 02:01:19 PM

Total
Participants

20

62

240

100

81

67

98

50

329

10710

1200

467

200

1923

53

10

228

Publicity/
Media ltems
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County

ORANGE
OSCEOLA
PALM BEACH
PASCO
PINELLAS
POLK

SAINT LUCIE
SARASOTA
SEMINOLE
UNKNOWN
VOLUSIA

Total

Public
Programs

13

0

0

18

400

Volunteer
Programs

10

1

0

7

21

101

Health Fair /
Special
Event

6

4

47

Fulfilled
Wi
a

it
terials

0

0

Kindergarte
n

152

0

0

0

25

40

o

271

Elementary

School

525

0

0

301

986

90

6700

25

0

0

30

15697

2458

389

200

1269

2234

564

298

600

126

50

20

16398

Total

Participants

3135

389

200

1570

3337

694

6998

658

126

50

50

33048
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Program Activities

# %
# public programs 406
In County 330 81.28
Out of County 76 18.72
# %
# health fair/special events 47
In County 10 21.28
Out of County 37 78.72
# %
# professional programs 40
In County @ Host HCF 0 0.00
In County 19 47.50
Out of County 21 52.50
# %
#Cancelled/Unable to Fulfill 0
Cancelled 0 0.00
Unable to Fulfill 0 0.00
Materials Distributed
# %
In County - direct request 8292 21.03
Out of County - direct request 31131 78.97
# %
In County - distributed at programs 21196 30.54
Out of County - distributed at programs 48212 69.46
Media Public Relations Activities
County Regional Statewide Nationwide Total
Media Events - Radio 0 0 0 0 0
Media Events - TV 0 13 0 1 14
Media Events - Print 2 7 1 0 10
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County

Regional

Statewide

Nationwide

Total

Community Contacts
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