# **FPICN - Tampa**

## **Education Activities - Summary**

01/01/2006 through 12/31/2006

Printed 01/19/2007 02:01:19 PM

County	Total Activities	<u>Total</u> Reimbursabl e	Public Programs	Volunteer Programs	Health Fair / Special Event	Professional Programs	Fulfilled with Materials	Kindergarte n	Elementary School	J <u>r./Sr. High</u> School	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u> <u>Participants</u>	Publicity/ Media Items	Comm. Contacts
(None)	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	20	0	0
BREVARD	3	1	1	2	0	0	0	17	20	25	0	62	0	0
CHARLOTTE	4	1	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	240	240	0	0
DESOTO	3	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	3
FLAGLER	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	100	0	0
GLADES	2	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	81	81	0	0
HARDEE	3	3	1	0	2	0	0	0	25	0	42	67	0	0
HENDRY	3	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	98	98	0	0
HERNANDO	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	50	0	0	50	0	0
HIGHLANDS	6	5	2	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	329	329	0	0
HILLSBOROUGH	376	339	325	15	10	19	1	37	6795	165	3713	10710	18	0
INDIAN RIVER	5	0	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1200	1200	1	0
LEE	5	0	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	200	267	467	1	0
LEON	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	200	200	2	0
MANATEE	31	16	14	12	2	3	0	0	150	167	1606	1923	1	1
MARTIN	3	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	53	53	0	1
MIAMI-DADE	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	10	0	0
OKEECHOBEE	5	4	2	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	228	228	1	0

County	Total Activities	Total Reimbursabl e	Public Programs	<u>Volunteer</u> <u>Programs</u>	Health Fair / Special Event	Professional Programs	Fulfilled with Materials	Kindergarte n_	Elementary School	Jr./Sr. High School	Other_	Total Participants	Publicity/ Media Items	Comm. Contacts
ORANGE	34	22	13	10	6	5	0	152	525	0	2458	3135	2	0
OSCEOLA	5	4	0	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	389	389	0	0
PALM BEACH	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	200	200	0	0
PASCO	17	9	5	7	3	2	1	0	301	0	1269	1570	0	0
PINELLAS	48	24	18	21	7	1	1	25	986	92	2234	3337	2	0
POLK	18	6	4	8	3	3	0	40	90	0	564	694	1	2
SAINT LUCIE	6	2	2	2	1	1	0	0	6700	0	298	6998	0	1
SARASOTA	5	3	1	2	1	1	0	0	25	33	600	658	0	0
SEMINOLE	5	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	126	126	0	0
UNKNOWN	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	50	0	0
VOLUSIA	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	30	0	20	50	0	0
Total	597	449	400	101	47	40	4	271	15697	682	16398	33048	29	8

### **Program Activities**

	#	%
# public programs	406	
In County	330	81.28
Out of County	76	18.72

	#	%
# health fair/special events	47	
In County	10	21.28
Out of County	37	78.72

	#	%
# professional programs	40	
In County @ Host HCF	0	0.00
In County	19	47.50
Out of County	21	52.50

	#	%
#Cancelled/Unable to Fulfill	0	
Cancelled	0	0.00
Unable to Fulfill	0	0.00

#### **Materials Distributed**

	#	%
In County - direct request	8292	21.03
Out of County - direct request	31131	78.97

	#	%
In County - distributed at programs	21196	30.54
Out of County - distributed at programs	48212	69.46

#### **Media Public Relations Activities**

	County	Regional	Statewide	Nationwide	Total
Media Events - Radio	0	0	0	0	0
Media Events - TV	0	13	0	1	14
Media Events - Print	2	7	1	0	10

	County	Regional	Statewide	Nationwide	Total
Community Contacts					8